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“NSAA activities…the other half of education.”

Dear Friends,

Welcome to another competition of Nebraska’s state championship games!

Congratulations to the students who have earned a chance to represent your 
school at this event. This is a very exciting time, and you should all be proud 
of all of the time and hard work you put in to get to this point.

Thank you to the coaches, parents and guardians who play an important role 
in supporting our talented young Nebraskans. Participants, make sure you 
also thank all of those who have supported you and helped you get to this 
point in your life.

When students are involved in extracurricular activities they are able to 
build the character and discipline needed to succeed long after graduation. 
These outside of the classroom competitions encourage the development of 
important values such as sportsmanship, hard work, and responsibility.

As you partake in these activities in the upcoming days, remember that it’s 
not just about winning and that you will take away experience, friends and 
memories that will last long after your time in high school.

Best wishes for a safe and exciting competition!

Pete Ricketts 
Governor

Competing for a state championship is the goal of most students who 
participate in sports and performing arts. So to those high school students 
who have reached this championship, we say congratulations and good luck!

Students participate in high school sports and performing arts for a wide 
variety of reason, not the least of which is to have fun. It is important that the 
NSAA and member schools regularly strive to cultivate high school activities 
as educational activities. The positive life lessons learned while participating 
help make the case for sports and activities in our high schools.

Many studies have shown the value of participation. Studies have shown 
that students not only have the enjoyment of participating in high school 
activities, but such students generally attain higher academic achievement, 
exhibit healthier behaviors, experience fewer discipline referrals and drop out 
of school less frequently. High school activities are, indeed, the other half of 
education.

The NSAA staff and its member schools are pleased to be able to offer 
participation opportunities to this state’s high school students in athletics and 
performing arts activities annually.

Please join us in saluting the students participating in this Championship! 
The “future” competes here!

Dr. Jim Tenopir 
NSAA Executive Director
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CHAMPIONSHIP SCHEDULE
Class A - Thursday, May 18
8:30 a.m.	 Check-in at Koch
9:00 a.m.	 First Round 

Matches at Koch

Class A - Friday, May 19
8:30 a.m.	 Check-in at Koch
9:00 a.m.	 Play-in for 5th/6th 

Place Matches
9:30 a.m.	 Semi-Final Matches
11:00 a.m.	5th/6th Place 

Matches
1:00 p.m.	 Championships & 

Consolations 

Class B - Thursday, May 18
7:30 a.m.	 Check-in at Woods
8:00 am	 First Round 

Matches at Woods

Class B – Friday, May 19
7:30 a.m.	 Check in at Woods
8:00 a.m.	 Play-in for 5th/6th 

Place Matches
9:30 a.m.	 Semi-Final Matches
11:00 a.m.	 5th/6th Place 

Matches
1:00 p.m.	 Championships & 

Consolations

*Awards Ceremony following the completion of the final 
match played.

Woods Tennis Center
401 S 33rd Street
Lincoln, NE 68510

Harry & Gail Koch Family Tennis Center
12440 W Maple Rd
Omaha, NE  68164

Sp
ec

ta
to

r P
ar

ki
ng

Spectator Parking

Team 
Park-
ing

WOODS PARK

Tennis 
Club House

Tranquility Park

Koch Family 
Tennis Center

CLASS B TENNIS MAP

Rainsite:  Hascom Park, S. 32nd Avenue & Center Street, Omaha, NE

Sp
ec

ta
to

r 
Pa

rk
in

g

S.
 3

3r
d 

St
re

et

O Street/Hwy 34

W Maple Rd

N
 120th St.

CLASS A TENNIS MAP

J Street

Woods Tennis Center
401 S 33rd Street
Lincoln, NE 68510

Harry & Gail Koch Family Tennis Center
12440 W Maple Rd
Omaha, NE  68164

Sp
ec

ta
to

r P
ar

ki
ng

Spectator Parking

Team 
Park-
ing

WOODS PARK

Tennis 
Club House

Tranquility Park

Koch Family 
Tennis Center

CLASS B TENNIS MAP

Rainsite:  Hascom Park, S. 32nd Avenue & Center Street, Omaha, NE

Sp
ec

ta
to

r 
Pa

rk
in

g

S.
 3

3r
d 

St
re

et

O Street/Hwy 34

W Maple Rd

N
 120th St.

CLASS A TENNIS MAP

J Street

Nebraska School Activities Association
Jim Tenopir, Executive Director

Championship Director
Debra Velder, NSAA Associate Director

Class A Directors
Jennifer Schwartz, NSAA Assistant Director
Kim Carson

Class A Supervisors
Jane Cech, Ed Boehle

Class B Supervisors 
Jim Rathe, LaVonne Uffelman

Championship Brackets & Results
Jeff Stauss, NSAA Assistant Director
Cindy Callaway, NSAA Office Manager

State Tennis Officials
Steve Gerdes, Carol Hodges, Lisa Rieff, 
Verne Weber, Larry Newton, Mark Jeter,  
Mike Laughlin, Mike Martin, Curt Smith, 
Melissa Wheeler

NSATA Athletic Trainers
Amber Shepherd, Danielle Kleber, Lindsey 
Struck, Brooke Hughes 

Nebraska School Activities Association 
Coaching Guidelines
Coaching shall be permitted during a match 
with the following guidelines:
•	Only the head coach of the high school as 
designated by that school’s administration 
is allowed to coach.

•	A player may be coached during a set 
break and when the player(s) change ends 
at the end of the game, but not when the 
player(s) change ends after the first game 
of each set and during the tie-break game.

•	Coaching is limited to 60 seconds.
•	The player does not leave the court.
•	The coach does not enter the court.
•	Coaching is not allowed on change-over 
during a tie-break.

Head coaches designated by the school’s 
administration will be issued a wristband 
that the coach must wear for the entire 
championship.  This wristband will designate 
the assigned head coach as the only person 
who is allowed to coach their athletes.

In addition to enforcement by opposing 
coaches, the court supervisors will be 
monitoring the coaching rule.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Team Scoring

#1 Singles	 4 points

#2 Singles	 2 Points

#1 Doubles	 4 Points

#2 Doubles	 2 Points

#1 Singles Consolation	 1 Point

#2 Singles Consolation	 ½ Point

#1 Doubles Consolation	 1 Point

#2 Doubles Consolation	 ½ Point

#1 Singles Play-in 5th/6th	 1 Point

#2 Singles Play-in 5th/6th	 ½ Point

#1 Doubles Play-in 5th/6th	 1 Point

#2 Doubles Play-in 5th/6th	 ½ Point

#1 Singles 5th Place	 1 Point

#2 Singles 5th Place	 ½ Point

#1 Doubles 5th Place	 1 Point

#2 Doubles 5th Place	 ½ Point

Cover photos courtesy of Callam Photography.

NSAA STATE

GIRLS TENNIS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

MAY 18-19, 2017 • OMAHA • LINCOLN
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CLASS A SEEDED PLAYERS

#1 SINGLES
1. Samantha Mannix, Elkhorn South (17-0)
2. Julia King, Omaha Marian (23-2)
3. Bianca Rademacher, Lincoln East (29-2)
4. Fidan Ibrahimova, Lincoln Southeast (24-7)
5. Claire Neil, Papillion-LaVista (15-2)
6. Faith Kowalski, Kearney (29-4)
7. Tanvi Santhosh, Lincoln Southwest (16-8)
8. Natalie Schieuer, Lincoln Pius X (18-10)
9. Kathryn Freiburger, Millard West (20-11)
10. Han Le, Lincoln High (12-4)
11. Hannah Matthies, Norfolk (22-7)
12. Carlee Ellis, Papillion-LaVista South (7-7)

#1 DOUBLES
1. Madison Kiani/Sydney Rau, Lincoln East (28-4)
2. Morgan Eby/Spencer Roach, Papillion-LaVista (35-4)
3. Kate Dean/Sophie Miller, Lincoln Southeast (27-6)
4. Olivia Faulk/Leily Zhu, Millard North (7-1)
5. Morgan Felber/Taylor Shreve, Lincoln Pius X (23-6)
6. Tyranny Miller/Hannah Raymond, Elkhorn South (11-1)
7. Rachel Klatt/Regi Zakrzewski, Columbus (31-9)
8. Sierra Foley/Anna Stuckwisch, Millard West (16-10)
9. Berkley Beene/Emma McClellan, Omaha Marian (11-11)
10. Chloe Baylor/Baylor Pope, Lincoln High (16-13)
11. Anne Wiltfong/Morgan McKinsey, Lincoln Southwest (14-15)
12. Ashley Chiasson/Katelyn Richardson, Grand Island (17-14)

#2 SINGLES
1. Justine Linscott, Lincoln East (24-2)
2. Josie Friedman, Millard North (22-1)
3. Ridley Miller, Elkhorn South (18-4)
4. Rylee Schurman, Lincoln North Star (18-6)
5. Jadyn Moore, Papillion-LaVista (28-8)
6. Mary Kubat, Omaha Marian (15-6)
7. Elisabeth Sadler, Omaha Westside (14-8)
8. Evie Barnett, Lincoln Southeast (12-4)
9. Shelby Henry, Lincoln Southwest (15-13)
10. Julia McMahon-Cole, Lincoln High (19-7)
11. Sarah O’malley, Papillion-LaVista South (11-9)
12. Natalie Reynolds, Norfolk (17-12)

#2 DOUBLES
1. Abigail Peterson/Katherine Whitehead, Lincoln Southeast (32-2)
2. Tessa Hurst/Olivia Boudreau, Papillion-LaVista (34-4)
3. Abby Sullivan/Brooke Shreve, Lincoln Pius X (29-2)
4. Alyssa Calfee/Hailey Haar, Lincoln East (28-8)
5. Ansley Gates/Makenna Widholm, Lincoln Southwest (15-9)
6. Sophia Steffen/Taylin Copp, Kearney (15-2)
7. Emma Bergmeyer/Sarah Smith, Lincoln High (13-6)
8. Ridhi Konijeti/Lauren Dietrich, Elkhorn South (13-6)
9. Caitlin McCarthy/Priya Kukreja, Millard North (8-2)
10. Samantha Armstrong/Morgan Eihusen, Grand Island (11-8)
11. Chloe Ekborg/Macie Mally, Millard West (10-9)
12. Emily Alston/Stephanie Lund, Omaha Westside (13-16)
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BELLEVUE EAST
Coach: Andrew Werner
#1 Singles: Kasey Mallow (12)
#2 Singles: Merry McCully (11)
#1 Doubles: Arianna Waschkowski (11)/Emma 

Stofferahn (12)
#2 Doubles: Elizabeth Foral (10)/Makenna Johannsen (10)

BELLEVUE WEST
Coach: Tommy Harris
#1 Singles: Kaia Hada (9)
#2 Singles: Samantha Jocson (12)
#1 Doubles: Jenna Swaney (12)/Elyse Splichal (11)
#2 Doubles: Sara McCourt (12)/Bailee Sobczyk (11)

COLUMBUS
Coach: Dave Licari
#1 Singles: Alyssa Hartman (12)
#2 Singles: Natalie Brutty (11)
#1 Doubles: Rachel Klatt (12)/Regi Zakrzewski (11)
#2 Doubles: Monykka Hazlett (11)/Sara Kruse (11)

ELKHORN SOUTH
Coach: Steve Bischof
#1 Singles: Samantha Mannix (11)
#2 Singles: Ridley Miller (10)
#1 Doubles: Tyranny Miller (12)/Hannah Raymond (11)
#2 Doubles: Ridhi Konijeti (12)/Lauren Dietrich (11)

FREMONT
Coach: Jeremy Larsen
#1 Singles: Haylie Push (12)
#2 Singles: Justine Blick (12)
#1 Doubles: Gabrielle Keaton (11)/Elise Patchen (10)
#2 Doubles: Madison Kersigo (12)/Alexandra Glosser (9)

GRAND ISLAND
Coach: Megan Richardson
#1 Singles: Madison Galusha (11)
#2 Singles: Jesse Arends (12)
#1 Doubles: Ashley Chiasson (12)/Katelyn Richardson (12)
#2 Doubles: Samantha Armstrong (11)/Morgan Eihusen (12)

KEARNEY
Coach: Troy Saulsbury
#1 Singles: Faith Kowalski (12)
#2 Singles: Allison Sheen (11)
#1 Doubles: Julia Bauer (12)/Danielle Chally (11)
#2 Doubles: Sophia Steffen (11)/Taylin Copp (10)

LINCOLN EAST
Coach: Chris Stock
#1 Singles: Bianca Rademacher (9)
#2 Singles: Justine Linscott (11)
#1 Doubles: Madison Kiani (11)/Sydney Rau (12)
#2 Doubles: Alyssa Calfee (12)/Hailey Haar (10)

LINCOLN HIGH
Coach: Lisa Effle
#1 Singles: Han Le (12)
#2 Singles: Julia McMahon-Cole (11)
#1 Doubles: Chloe Baylor (11)/Baylor Pope (9)
#2 Doubles: Emma Bergmeyer (10)/Sarah Smith (11)

LINCOLN NORTH STAR
Coach: Matt Lickliter
#1 Singles: Thi Huynh (10)
#2 Singles: Rylee Schurman (10)
#1 Doubles: Ashtyn Olsen (10)/Claire Streeter (11)
#2 Doubles: Tara Ferrel (10)/Brecken Schossow (9)

LINCOLN NORTHEAST
Coach: Michael Mason-D’Croz
#1 Singles: Katie Le (11)
#2 Singles: Mercedees Smith (12)
#1 Doubles: Madison McCoy (12)/Maggie Ferguson (12)
#2 Doubles: Kaylie Hill (11)/Jo Schroer (12)

LINCOLN PIUS X
Coach: Nolan Dewispelare
#1 Singles: Natalie Schieuer (12)
#2 Singles: Elizabeth Pfeifer (11)
#1 Doubles: Morgan Felber (12)/Taylor Shreve (12)
#2 Doubles: Abby Sullivan (11)/Brooke Shreve (11)

LINCOLN SOUTHEAST
Coach: Chris Salem
#1 Singles: Fidan Ibrahimova (11)
#2 Singles: Evie Barnett (10)
#1 Doubles: Kate Dean (12)/Sophie Miller (12)
#2 Doubles: Abigail Peterson (11)/Katherine Whitehead (10)

LINCOLN SOUTHWEST
Coach: Dennis Hershberger
#1 Singles: Tanvi Santhosh (12)
#2 Singles: Shelby Henry (9)
#1 Doubles: Anne Wiltfong (11)/Morgan McKinsey (12)
#2 Doubles: Ansley Gates (12)/Makenna Widholm (12)

MILLARD NORTH
Coach: Josh Raymond
#1 Singles: Kashish Singh (12)
#2 Singles: Josie Friedman (10)
#1 Doubles: Olivia Faulk (12)/Leily Zhu (11)
#2 Doubles: Caitlin McCarthy (12)/Priya Kukreja (12)

MILLARD SOUTH
Coach: Jason Rodenberger
#1 Singles: Adele Kanley (12)
#2 Singles: Emma Martin (12)
#1 Doubles: Madison Geary (10)/Lauren Walenz (10)
#2 Doubles: Molly Bull (10)/Victoria Pedersen (11)

MILLARD WEST
Coach: MJ Robertson
#1 Singles: Kathryn Freiburger (11)
#2 Singles: Maia Nicholas (11)
#1 Doubles: Sierra Foley (12)/Anna Stuckwisch (11)
#2 Doubles: Chloe Ekborg (10)/Macie Mally (11)

NORFOLK
Coach: Kelly Krueger
#1 Singles: Hannah Matthies (12)
#2 Singles: Natalie Reynolds (9)
#1 Doubles: Jenna Jochum (12)/Abigail Wright (12)
#2 Doubles: Madison Reynolds (11)/Mateya Robinson (12)

NORTH PLATTE
Coach: John Lehmer
#1 Singles: Kylie Engleman (12)
#2 Singles: Maddi Custer (11)
#1 Doubles: Tea Guerra (12)/Jordynn Simpson (12)
#2 Doubles: Codi Guerrieri (10)/Hannah Nelson (11)

OMAHA BENSON
Coach: Kathy Porter
#1 Singles: Dhan Biswakarma (12)
#2 Singles: Kay Ray Jue (10)
#1 Doubles: Destiny Harbour (11)/Poo Eh Sho Nyaw (10)
#2 Doubles: Eh Moo (12)/Ni Htaw Gaw (10)

OMAHA BRYAN
Coach: James Gardner
#1 Singles: Araceli De Arcos (12)
#2 Singles: Vivian Pham (12)
#1 Doubles: Sierra Leeper (12)/Emily Pemble (12)
#2 Doubles: Fatima Mendieta (11)/Brianna Zubia (9)

OMAHA BURKE
Coach: Alexia Grefe
#1 Singles: Paige Frigyes (11)
#2 Singles: Marissa Orlando (11)
#1 Doubles: Brooke Schmidt (12)/Adrianna Vang (12)
#2 Doubles: Payton Stalder (11)/Megan Peklo (11)

OMAHA CENTRAL
Coach: Stanley Shaw
#1 Singles: Witney Stanley (11)
#2 Singles: Peyton Venneman (9)
#1 Doubles: Sihley Pawaskar (12)/Blythe Peterson (10)
#2 Doubles: Madison Badje (11)/Allison Zetterman (11)

OMAHA MARIAN
Coach: Beth Dye
#1 Singles: Julia King (10)
#2 Singles: Mary Kubat (12)
#1 Doubles: Berkley Beene (10)/Emma McClellan (9)
#2 Doubles: Lily Foley (12)/Tehra Finn-Jackson (12)

OMAHA NORTH
Coach: Gina Alati
#1 Singles: Linh Hoang (12)
#2 Singles: Shannon McCarty (11)
#1 Doubles: Rianna Gunter (11)/Ashley Vacura (11)
#2 Doubles: Morgan Messel (10)/Alexandra Griswold (10)

OMAHA NORTHWEST
Coach: Rolando Avila
#1 Singles: Casey Wells (11)
#2 Singles: Jaeshawn Cotton (10)
#1 Doubles: Lay Shein Shein (12)/Nyaw Gust Soe (11)
#2 Doubles: Tymyce Lyons (10)/Hser Nay Paw (12)

OMAHA SOUTH
Coach: Chelsea Mustoe
#1 Singles: Liseth Reyna-Garrido (12)
#2 Singles: Daniella Ruiz-Martinez (11)
#1 Doubles: Maria Alvarez (12)/Melissa Martinez-Munoz (12)
#2 Doubles: Griselda Aragon (12)/Faviola Martinez-

Perez (12)

OMAHA WESTSIDE
Coach: Shaun McMahon
#1 Singles: Erin Kruger (12)
#2 Singles: Elisabeth Sadler (11)
#1 Doubles: Ashley Tyler (12)/Anderson Bilyeu (12)
#2 Doubles: Emily Alston (12)/Stephanie Lund (11)

PAPILLION-LAVISTA
Coach: Mariana Hurst
#1 Singles: Claire Neil (12)
#2 Singles: Jadyn Moore (12)
#1 Doubles: Morgan Eby (12)/Spencer Roach (12)
#2 Doubles: Tessa Hurst (11)/Olivia Boudreau (9)

PAPILLION-LAVISTA SOUTH
Coach: Elizabeth Smith
#1 Singles: Carlee Ellis (12)
#2 Singles: Sarah O’malley (9)
#1 Doubles: Evie Ehrhorn (12)/Jaclyn Vote (9)
#2 Doubles: Leah Palensky (10)/Josie Vote (11)

SOUTH SIOUX CITY
Coach: Tammy Cahill-Lane
#1 Singles: Ashley Akins (12)
#2 Singles: Brisa Medina Gamez (12)
#1 Doubles: Mychyl Brown (11)/Rose Carson (11)
#2 Doubles: Stephanie Perez (11)/Vanessa Sandoval-

Lopez (12)

CLASS A
NSAA GIRLS TENNIS ROSTERS



6  |  2017 Girls Tennis	 Nebraska School Activities Association

CLASS A #1 SINGLES BRACKET
2017 Girls Tennis State Bracket: Class A #1 Singles

#1 Samantha Mannix (11), Elkhorn South 17-0

BYE

Match 61

Paige Frigyes (11), Omaha Burke

Match 1

Kasey Mallow (12), Bellevue East

Match 93

#8 Natalie Schieuer (12), Lincoln Pius X 18-10

Match 2

Liseth Reyna-Garrido (12), Omaha South

Match 62

#9 Kathryn Freiburger (11), Millard West 20-11

Match 3

Casey Wells (11), Omaha Northwest

Match 111

#5 Claire Neil (12), Papillion-LaVista 15-2

Match 4

Kaia Hada (9), Bellevue West

Match 63

#12 Carlee Ellis (12), Papillion-LaVista South 7-7

Match 5

Adele Kanley (12), Millard South

Match 94

Thi Huynh (10), Lincoln North Star

Match 6

Madison Galusha (11), Grand Island

Match 64

#4 Fidan Ibrahimova (11), Lincoln Southeast 24-7

Match 7

Kylie Engleman (12), North Platte

Match 133

Alyssa Hartman (12), Columbus

Match 8 CHAMPION

#3 Bianca Rademacher (9), Lincoln East 29-2

Match 65

Kashish Singh (12), Millard North

Match 9

Linh Hoang (12), Omaha North

Match 95

Ashley Akins (12), South Sioux City

Match 10

#11 Hannah Matthies (12), Norfolk 22-7

Match 66

Katie Le (11), Lincoln Northeast

Match 11

#6 Faith Kowalski (12), Kearney 29-4

Match 112

Araceli De Arcos (12), Omaha Bryan

Match 12

#10 Han Le (12), Lincoln High 12-4

Match 67

Haylie Push (12), Fremont

Match 13

#7 Tanvi Santhosh (12), Lincoln Southwest 16-8

Match 96

Witney Stanley (11), Omaha Central

Match 14

Erin Kruger (12), Omaha Westside

Match 68

Match 126

Dhan Biswakarma (12), Omaha Benson

Match 15

3rd Place

#2 Julia King (10), Omaha Marian 23-2

Match 109

Match 125

5th Place

Match 110

2016 Champion

Fidan Ibrahimova 
Lincoln Southeast
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 CLASS A #2 SINGLES BRACKET
2017 Girls Tennis State Bracket: Class A #2 Singles

#1 Justine Linscott (11), Lincoln East 24-2

BYE

Match 69

Shannon McCarty (11), Omaha North

Match 16

Vivian Pham (12), Omaha Bryan

Match 97

#8 Evie Barnett (10), Lincoln Southeast 12-4

Match 17

Maddi Custer (11), North Platte

Match 70

#9 Shelby Henry (9), Lincoln Southwest 15-13

Match 18

Maia Nicholas (11), Millard West

Match 115

#5 Jadyn Moore (12), Papillion-LaVista 28-8

Match 19

Peyton Venneman (9), Omaha Central

Match 71

#12 Natalie Reynolds (9), Norfolk 17-12

Match 20

Natalie Brutty (11), Columbus

Match 98

Jesse Arends (12), Grand Island

Match 21

Jaeshawn Cotton (10), Omaha Northwest

Match 72

#4 Rylee Schurman (10), Lincoln North Star 18-6

Match 22

Marissa Orlando (11), Omaha Burke

Match 134

Justine Blick (12), Fremont

Match 23 CHAMPION

#3 Ridley Miller (10), Elkhorn South 18-4

Match 73

Kay Ray Jue (10), Omaha Benson

Match 24

Merry McCully (11), Bellevue East

Match 99

Daniella Ruiz-Martinez (11), Omaha South

Match 25

#11 Sarah O'malley (9), Papillion-LaVista South 11-9

Match 74

Emma Martin (12), Millard South

Match 26

#6 Mary Kubat (12), Omaha Marian 15-6

Match 116

Brisa Medina Gamez (12), South Sioux City

Match 27

#10 Julia McMahon-Cole (11), Lincoln High 19-7

Match 75

Allison Sheen (11), Kearney

Match 28

#7 Elisabeth Sadler (11), Omaha Westside 14-8

Match 100

Elizabeth Pfeifer (11), Lincoln Pius X

Match 29

Mercedees Smith (12), Lincoln Northeast

Match 76

Match 128

Match 113

Match 114

Match 127
Samantha Jocson (12), Bellevue West

Match 30

3rd Place

5th Place

#2 Josie Friedman (10), Millard North 22-1

2016 Champion

Caroline Lahey 
Omaha Marian
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2017 Girls Tennis State Bracket: Class A #1 Doubles

#1 Madison Kiani (11)/ Sydney Rau (12), Lincoln East 28-4

BYE

Match 77

Arianna Waschkowski (11)/ Emma Stofferahn (12), Bellevue East

Match 31

Madison McCoy (12)/ Maggie Ferguson (12), Lincoln Northeast

Match 101

#8 Sierra Foley (12)/ Anna Stuckwisch (11), Millard West 16-10

Match 32

Mychyl Brown (11)/ Rose Carson (11), South Sioux City

Match 78

#9 Berkley Beene (10)/ Emma McClellan (9), Omaha Marian 11-11

Match 33

Sihley Pawaskar (12)/ Blythe Peterson (10), Omaha Central

Match 119

#5 Morgan Felber (12)/ Taylor Shreve (12), Lincoln Pius X 23-6

Match 34

Sierra Leeper (12)/ Emily Pemble (12), Omaha Bryan

Match 79

#12 Ashley Chiasson (12)/ Katelyn Richardson (12), Grand Island 17-14

Match 35

Madison Geary (10)/ Lauren Walenz (10), Millard South

Match 102

Ashtyn Olsen (10)/ Claire Streeter (11), Lincoln North Star

Match 36

Jenna Swaney (12)/ Elyse Splichal (11), Bellevue West

Match 80

#4 Olivia Faulk (12)/ Leily Zhu (11), Millard North 7-1

Match 37

Jenna Jochum (12)/ Abigail Wright (12), Norfolk

Match 135

Lay Shein Shein (12)/ Nyaw Gust Soe (11), Omaha Northwest

Match 38 CHAMPION

#3 Kate Dean (12)/ Sophie Miller (12), Lincoln Southeast 27-6

Match 81

Julia Bauer (12)/ Danielle Chally (11), Kearney

Match 39

Ashley Tyler (12)/ Anderson Bilyeu (12), Omaha Westside

Match 103

Evie Ehrhorn (12)/ Jaclyn Vote (9), Papillion-LaVista South

Match 40

#11 Anne Wiltfong (11)/ Morgan McKinsey (12), Lincoln Southwest 14-15

Match 82

Brooke Schmidt (12)/ Adrianna Vang (12), Omaha Burke

Match 41

#6 Tyranny Miller (12)/ Hannah Raymond (11), Elkhorn South 11-1

Match 120

Gabrielle Keaton (11)/ Elise Patchen (10), Fremont

Match 42

#10 Chloe Baylor (11)/ Baylor Pope (9), Lincoln High 16-13

Match 83

Maria Alvarez (12)/ Melissa Martinez-Munoz (12), Omaha South

Match 43

#7 Rachel Klatt (12)/ Regi Zakrzewski (11), Columbus 31-9

Match 104

Rianna Gunter (11)/ Ashley Vacura (11), Omaha North

Match 44

Destiny Harbour (11)/ Poo Eh Sho Nyaw (10), Omaha Benson

Match 84

Tea Guerra (12)/ Jordynn Simpson (12), North Platte

Match 45

#2 Morgan Eby (12)/ Spencer Roach (12), Papillion-LaVista 35-4

Match 117

Match 129

5th Place

Match 118

Match 130
3rd Place

CLASS A #1 DOUBLES BRACKET

2016 Champions

Morgan Eby/Spencer Roach 
Papillion-La Vista
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CLASS A #2 DOUBLES BRACKET
2017 Girls Tennis State Bracket: Class A #2 Doubles

#1 Abigail Peterson (11)/ Katherine Whitehead (10), Lincoln Southeast 32-2

BYE

Match 85

Madison Reynolds (11)/ Mateya Robinson (12), Norfolk

Match 46

Stephanie Perez (11)/ Vanessa Sandoval-Lopez (12), South Sioux City

Match 105

#8 Ridhi Konijeti (12)/ Lauren Dietrich (11), Elkhorn South 13-6

Match 47

Morgan Messel (10)/ Alexandra Griswold (10), Omaha North

Match 86

#9 Caitlin McCarthy (12)/ Priya Kukreja (12), Millard North 8-2

Match 48

Lily Foley (12)/ Tehra Finn-Jackson (12), Omaha Marian

Match 123

#5 Ansley Gates (12)/ Makenna Widholm (12), Lincoln Southwest 15-9

Match 49

Codi Guerrieri (10)/ Hannah Nelson (11), North Platte

Match 87

#12 Emily Alston (12)/ Stephanie Lund (11), Omaha Westside 13-16

Match 50

Fatima Mendieta (11)/ Brianna Zubia (9), Omaha Bryan

Match 106

Madison Badje (11)/ Allison Zetterman (11), Omaha Central

Match 51

Tymyce Lyons (10)/ Hser Nay Paw (12), Omaha Northwest

Match 88

#4 Alyssa Calfee (12)/ Hailey Haar (10), Lincoln East 28-8

Match 52

Monykka Hazlett (11)/ Sara Kruse (11), Columbus

Match 136

Sara McCourt (12)/ Bailee Sobczyk (11), Bellevue West

Match 53 CHAMPION

#3 Abby Sullivan (11)/ Brooke Shreve (11), Lincoln Pius X 29-2

Match 89

Leah Palensky (10)/ Josie Vote (11), Papillion-LaVista South

Match 54

Elizabeth Foral (10)/ Makenna Johannsen (10), Bellevue East

Match 107

Tara Ferrel (10)/ Brecken Schossow (9), Lincoln North Star

Match 55

#11 Chloe Ekborg (10)/ Macie Mally (11), Millard West 10-9

Match 90

Kaylie Hill (11)/ Jo Schroer (12), Lincoln Northeast

Match 56

#6 Sophia Steffen (11)/ Taylin Copp (10), Kearney 15-2

Match 124

Molly Bull (10)/ Victoria Pedersen (11), Millard South

Match 57

#10 Samantha Armstrong (11)/ Morgan Eihusen (12), Grand Island 11-8

Match 91

Madison Kersigo (12)/ Alexandra Glosser (9), Fremont

Match 58

#7 Emma Bergmeyer (10)/ Sarah Smith (11), Lincoln High 13-6

Match 108

Eh Moo (12)/ Ni Htaw Gaw (10), Omaha Benson

Match 59

Payton Stalder (11)/ Megan Peklo (11), Omaha Burke

Match 92

Griselda Aragon (12)/ Faviola Martinez-Perez (12), Omaha South

Match 60

#2 Tessa Hurst (11)/ Olivia Boudreau (9), Papillion-LaVista 34-4

Match 121

Match 131

5th Place

Match 122

Match 132
3rd Place

2016 Champions

Brooke Shreve/Abby Sullivan 
Lincoln Pius X
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2016 TEAM

CHAMPIONS

CLASS A
Lincoln Southeast

CLASS B
Elkhorn South
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#1 SINGLES
1. Katherine Krueger, Omaha Duchesne Academy (21-1)
2. Kristal Kuo, Elkhorn (25-3)
3. Amanda Fay, GICC (24-1)
4. Chloe Dworak, Lincoln Christian (14-1)
5. Sarah Sinsel, Holdrege (32-9)
6. Victoria Fattig, Lexington (30-6)
7. Cassiddy Beeby, McCook (27-12)
8. Madison Tabor, Waverly (21-8)
9. Ameya Kutty, Brownell-Talbot/Concordia (19-7)
10. Madison Herman, Ogallala (16-10)
11. Emma Mays, Hastings (13-16)
12. Madison Smart, York (16-13)

#1 DOUBLES
1. Elia Healy/Johnna Lowe, Omaha Skutt Catholic (23-0)
2. Lauren Koetter/Kacee Samway, McCook (39-0)
3. Meghan Main/Sophia Schack, Omaha Duchesne Academy (17-4)
4. Madison Liske/Katie Maser, GICC (18-2)
5. MacKenzie Greckel/Claire Mountjoy, Elkhorn (21-9)
6. Brooke Smith/Kiley Tremel, Gretna (11-8)
7. Maria McDougall/Nicole Mittman, York (18-10)
8. Makenzie Wells/Kamryn Smith, Holdrege (26-13)
9. Hannah Alexander/Kelsey Wrightsman, Adams Central (15-11)
10. Theresa Aguirre/Mallorie Buescher, Lexington (17-14)
11. Taylor Sramek/Taylor Skiles, Ralston (12-7)
12. Gwendolyn Prockish/Aelyn Thompson, Waverly (13-11)

#2 SINGLES
1. Kassidy Michaelis, McCook (39-0)
2. Brynn Sealock, GICC (19-4)
3. Brylee Lauby, Lexington (34-8)
4. Katelyn Keffeler, Holdrege (29-11)
5. Ryen Diaz, York (14-3)
6. Kaylee Van Ampting, Waverly (22-6)
7. Lesley Lam, Omaha Duchesne Academy (20-6)
8. Amanda Sandoval, Crete (16-8)
9. Aruna Bashir, Brownell-Talbot/Concordia (5-3)
10. Carly Brune, Elkhorn (16-9)
11. Rachel Hahn, Omaha Skutt Catholic (8-5)
12. Skylar Arehart, Ralston (14-7)

#2 DOUBLES
1. Grace Nelson/Joslyn Mountjoy, Elkhorn (21-1)
2. Sarah Oldfather/Annie Trettel, Kearney Catholic (18-1)
3. Katherine Kjendal/Sydney Thompson, McCook (31-3)
4. Kiersten Capelle/Jane Krueger, Omaha Duchesne Academy (19-3)
5. Tenly Hansen/Holly Rockenbach, York (28-5)
6. Jenna Lowry/Avery Kalvoda, GICC (17-3)
7. Jenna Mu/Rachel Hall, Brownell-Talbot/Concordia (8-1)
8. Kathryn Stevens/Elly Beeson, Omaha Skutt Catholic (9-6)
9. Sam Slizoski/Elizabeth Byrnes, Ralston (14-3)
10. Danielle Lindeman/Jordan Hagan, Lexington (23-8)
11. Lilith Fair/Madison Mendoza, Ogallala (15-8)
12. Alexis Johnson/Olivia Burgher, Lincoln Christian (10-10)

CLASS B SEEDED PLAYERS
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ADAMS CENTRAL
Coach: Rod Hartman
#1 Singles: Alexandra Richards (9)
#2 Singles: Clare Keller (12)
#1 Doubles: Hannah Alexander (12)/Kelsey Wrightsman 

(12)
#2 Doubles: Shelby Gerloff (12)/Morgan Konen (12)

ALLIANCE
Coach: Kathy Underwood
#1 Singles: Courtney Little Hoop (12)
#2 Singles: Alivia Carlson (10)
#1 Doubles: McKenna Romick (12)/Elise Stoike (10)
#2 Doubles: Diana Acosta (10)/Marque Crowe (11)

BEATRICE
Coach: Barb Rieken
#1 Singles: Katie Steffen (12)
#2 Singles: Morgan Burenheide (10)
#1 Doubles: Mikayla Bletscher (11)/Emma Elliott (11)
#2 Doubles: Keeli Boesiger (12)/Chloe Craig (10)

BLAIR
Coach: Morgan Skrdla
#1 Singles: Carli Pfeil (12)
#2 Singles: Sara Arens (12)
#1 Doubles: Grace Lueders (12)/Dallas Roach (12)
#2 Doubles: Sydney Andreasen (11)/Sawyer Davis (12)

BROWNELL-TALBOT/CONCORDIA
Coach: Randy Davis
#1 Singles: Ameya Kutty (11)
#2 Singles: Aruna Bashir (9)
#1 Doubles: Anna Kotula (10)/Cecan Porter (9)
#2 Doubles: Jenna Mu (11)/Rachel Hall (12)

CRETE
Coach: Jill Shaw
#1 Singles: Katelyn Jindra (10)
#2 Singles: Amanda Sandoval (12)
#1 Doubles: Hannah Judkins (12)/Alicia Miller (12)
#2 Doubles: Taryn Shaw (12)/Makenzie Crumbliss (11)

ELKHORN
Coach: Jon Holtz
#1 Singles: Kristal Kuo (10)
#2 Singles: Carly Brune (12)
#1 Doubles: MacKenzie Greckel (11)/Claire Mountjoy 

(12)
#2 Doubles: Grace Nelson (12)/Joslyn Mountjoy (12)

GERING
Coach: Katie Patrick
#1 Singles: Bobbie Claflin (10)
#2 Singles: Annessa Escamilla (12)
#1 Doubles: No Entry
#2 Doubles: Sheridan Blanco (11)/Paige Peterson (11)

GICC
Coach: James Lowry
#1 Singles: Amanda Fay (12)
#2 Singles: Brynn Sealock (11)
#1 Doubles: Madison Liske (12)/Katie Maser (9)
#2 Doubles: Jenna Lowry (10)/Avery Kalvoda (9)

GRETNA
Coach: Curt Mace
#1 Singles: Angela Gahan (11)
#2 Singles: Alyson Miller (12)
#1 Doubles: Brooke Smith (12)/Kiley Tremel (12)
#2 Doubles: Abigail Wesely (12)/Ruth Isaacson (9)

HASTINGS
Coach: Derek Williams
#1 Singles: Emma Mays (11)
#2 Singles: Bailey Kopisch (10)
#1 Doubles: Amanda Karr (12)/Erin Glen (12)
#2 Doubles: Lucia Smith (12)/Anna Cafferty (10)

HASTINGS ST. CECILIA
Coaches: Fr. Caleb LaRue / Hannah Knapp
#1 Singles: Hannah Theisen (10)
#2 Singles: Camryn Rasmussen (10)
#1 Doubles: Sophia Martinez (12)/Monica Wahlmeier (11)
#2 Doubles: Maddy Jacobi (12)/Megan Hurt (11)

HERSHEY
Coach: Sara Nichols
#1 Singles: Lyric Allen (11)
#2 Singles: Alanna Weir (12)
#1 Doubles: Tessa DeCent (12)/Amanda Francescato (11)
#2 Doubles: Baylee Brownawell (11)/Meggan Connell (11)

HOLDREGE
Coach: Ray Ruybalid
#1 Singles: Sarah Sinsel (11)
#2 Singles: Katelyn Keffeler (11)
#1 Doubles: Makenzie Wells (12)/Kamryn Smith (12)
#2 Doubles: Alexis Olson (12)/Jacey Jons (11)

KEARNEY CATHOLIC
Coach: Ron Messbarger
#1 Singles: Ashley Waggoner (9)
#2 Singles: Brooke Eschenbrenner (10)
#1 Doubles: Nicole Shundoff (11)/Emily Saadi (10)
#2 Doubles: Sarah Oldfather (12)/Annie Trettel (11)

LEXINGTON
Coach: Ernie French
#1 Singles: Victoria Fattig (12)
#2 Singles: Brylee Lauby (11)
#1 Doubles: Theresa Aguirre (11)/Mallorie Buescher (10)
#2 Doubles: Danielle Lindeman (12)/Jordan Hagan (12)

LINCOLN CHRISTIAN
Coach: Mike Garcia
#1 Singles: Chloe Dworak (11)
#2 Singles: Brooklyn Schrader (9)
#1 Doubles: Caitlyn Anderson (10)/Emily Kraai (10)
#2 Doubles: Alexis Johnson (9)/Olivia Burgher (11)

MCCOOK
Coach: Matt Wiemers
#1 Singles: Cassiddy Beeby (11)
#2 Singles: Kassidy Michaelis (10)
#1 Doubles: Lauren Koetter (12)/Kacee Samway (12)
#2 Doubles: Katherine Kjendal (12)/Sydney Thompson (11)

NEBRASKA CITY
Coach: Scott Wissing
#1 Singles: Madison Borns (9)
#2 Singles: Brittany Giles (12)
#1 Doubles: Aliyah Nye (12)/Brenna Turner (12)
#2 Doubles: Aubrey Thurman (11)/Allison Baker (11)

NORRIS
Coach: Darren Ivy
#1 Singles: Logan Reynolds (11)
#2 Singles: Taylor Ronne (10)
#1 Doubles: Hannah Sands (12)/Anastasia Krueger (10)
#2 Doubles: Shelby Roschewski (12)/Paige Maschmann (9)

OGALLALA
Coach: Shari Schlichtemeier
#1 Singles: Madison Herman (12)
#2 Singles: Anna Cleveland (12)
#1 Doubles: Kacey Jaeger (12)/Kira Mestl (11)
#2 Doubles: Lilith Fair (10)/Madison Mendoza (10)

OMAHA DUCHESNE ACADEMY
Coach: Margaret Evans
#1 Singles: Katherine Krueger (10)
#2 Singles: Lesley Lam (10)
#1 Doubles: Meghan Main (12)/Sophia Schack (12)
#2 Doubles: Kiersten Capelle (9)/Jane Krueger (9)

OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC
Coach: Tristen Riha
#1 Singles: Miriam Awad (12)
#2 Singles: Kyli Hanna (10)
#1 Doubles: Emily Riha (12)/Anna Campbell (11)
#2 Doubles: Harper Pivovar (11)/Katie Ryan (11)

OMAHA RONCALLI CATHOLIC
Coach: Dave Lippold
#1 Singles: Ava Macke (11)
#2 Singles: Erin Goltl (12)
#1 Doubles: Hannah Fenton (11)/Ava Blankman (11)
#2 Doubles: Margaret Hoffman (12)/Lydia Cohen (11)

OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC
Coach: Sheryl Vaughn
#1 Singles: Kelly Friend (12)
#2 Singles: Rachel Hahn (12)
#1 Doubles: Elia Healy (12)/Johnna Lowe (12)
#2 Doubles: Kathryn Stevens (11)/Elly Beeson (9)

RALSTON
Coach: Tommy Siske
#1 Singles: Allie Edwards (11)
#2 Singles: Skylar Arehart (12)
#1 Doubles: Taylor Sramek (12)/Taylor Skiles (11)
#2 Doubles: Sam Slizoski (12)/Elizabeth Byrnes (12)

SCOTTSBLUFF
Coach: Cassie Behnke
#1 Singles: Rachel Hancock (12)
#2 Singles: Sarah Woodward (12)
#1 Doubles: Alisha Huynh (12)/Moriah Wyre (12)
#2 Doubles: Tieesha Alsides (12)/Brooke Desha (10)

WAVERLY
Coach: Jordan Zimmerman
#1 Singles: Madison Tabor (11)
#2 Singles: Kaylee Van Ampting (11)
#1 Doubles: Gwendolyn Prockish (11)/Aelyn Thompson (12)
#2 Doubles: Sheredan Mueller (11)/Kaley Wredt (12)

WILBER-CLATONIA
Coach: Kurt Kiesel
#1 Singles: Jaci Uhlman (12)
#2 Singles: Madison Hoover (11)
#1 Doubles: Abbey Vales (10)/Matthana JaJa 

Mueangmutcha (12)
#2 Doubles: Jacqueline Kalkwarf (9)/Sage Thelen (9)

YORK
Coach: Josh Miller
#1 Singles: Madison Smart (12)
#2 Singles: Ryen Diaz (12)
#1 Doubles: Maria McDougall (12)/Nicole Mittman (11)
#2 Doubles: Tenly Hansen (11)/Holly Rockenbach (11)

CLASS B
NSAA GIRLS TENNIS ROSTERS
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CLASS B #1 SINGLES BRACKET
2017 Girls Tennis State Bracket: Class B #1 Singles

#1 Katherine Krueger (10), Omaha Duchesne Academy 21-1

BYE

Match 56

Alexandra Richards (9), Adams Central

Match 1

Jaci Uhlman (12), Wilber-Clatonia

Match 88

#8 Madison Tabor (11), Waverly 21-8

Match 2

Logan Reynolds (11), Norris

Match 57

#9 Ameya Kutty (11), Brownell-Talbot/ Concordia 19-7

Match 3

Rachel Hancock (12), Scottsbluff

Match 106

#5 Sarah Sinsel (11), Holdrege 32-9

Match 4

Miriam Awad (12), Omaha Gross Catholic

Match 58

#12 Madison Smart (12), York 16-13

Match 5

Angela Gahan (11), Gretna

Match 89

Ava Macke (11), Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Match 6

Allie Edwards (11), Ralston

Match 59

#4 Chloe Dworak (11), Lincoln Christian 14-1

Match 7

Bobbie Claflin (10), Gering

Match 128

Katelyn Jindra (10), Crete

Match 8 CHAMPION

#3 Amanda Fay (12), GICC 24-1

Match 60

Carli Pfeil (12), Blair

Match 9

Ashley Waggoner (9), Kearney Catholic

Match 90

Madison Borns (9), Nebraska City

Match 10

#11 Emma Mays (11), Hastings 13-16

Match 61

Lyric Allen (11), Hershey

Match 11

#6 Victoria Fattig (12), Lexington 30-6

Match 107

Katie Steffen (12), Beatrice

Match 12

#10 Madison Herman (12), Ogallala 16-10

Match 62

Hannah Theisen (10), Hastings St. Cecilia

Match 13

#7 Cassiddy Beeby (11), McCook 27-12

Match 91

Kelly Friend (12), Omaha Skutt Catholic

Match 14

Courtney Little Hoop (12), Alliance

Match 63

Match 121

BYE

3rd Place

Match 120

Match 104

Match 105

5th Place

#2 Kristal Kuo (10), Elkhorn 25-3

2016 Champion

Samantha Mannix 
Elkhorn South
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CLASS B #2 SINGLES BRACKET
2017 Girls Tennis State Bracket: Class B #2 Singles

#1 Kassidy Michaelis (10), McCook 39-0

BYE

Match 64

Taylor Ronne (10), Norris

Match 15

Brooke Eschenbrenner (10), Kearney Catholic

Match 92

#8 Amanda Sandoval (12), Crete 16-8

Match 16

Clare Keller (12), Adams Central

Match 65

#9 Aruna Bashir (9), Brownell-Talbot/ Concordia 5-3

Match 17

Annessa Escamilla (12), Gering

Match 110

#5 Ryen Diaz (12), York 14-3

Match 18

Morgan Burenheide (10), Beatrice

Match 66

#12 Skylar Arehart (12), Ralston 14-7

Match 19

Anna Cleveland (12), Ogallala

Match 93

Bailey Kopisch (10), Hastings

Match 20

Brooklyn Schrader (9), Lincoln Christian

Match 67

#4 Katelyn Keffeler (11), Holdrege 29-11

Match 21

Sarah Woodward (12), Scottsbluff

Match 129

Alanna Weir (12), Hershey

Match 22 CHAMPION

#3 Brylee Lauby (11), Lexington 34-8

Match 68

Camryn Rasmussen (10), Hastings St. Cecilia

Match 23

Sara Arens (12), Blair

Match 94

Alyson Miller (12), Gretna

Match 24

#11 Rachel Hahn (12), Omaha Skutt Catholic 8-5

Match 69

Madison Hoover (11), Wilber-Clatonia

Match 25

#6 Kaylee Van Ampting (11), Waverly 22-6

Match 111

Erin Goltl (12), Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Match 26

#10 Carly Brune (12), Elkhorn 16-9

Match 70

Kyli Hanna (10), Omaha Gross Catholic

Match 27

#7 Lesley Lam (10), Omaha Duchesne Academy 20-6

Match 95

Alivia Carlson (10), Alliance

Match 28

Brittany Giles (12), Nebraska City

Match 71

BYE

#2 Brynn Sealock (11), GICC 19-4

Match 123
3rd Place

Match 122

Match 108

Match 109

5th Place

2016 Champion

Leah Cates 
Elkhorn South
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CLASS B #1 DOUBLES BRACKET
2017 Girls Tennis State Bracket: Class B #1 Doubles

#1 Elia Healy (12)/ Johnna Lowe (12), Omaha Skutt Catholic 23-0

BYE

Match 72

Grace Lueders (12)/ Dallas Roach (12), Blair

Match 29

Caitlyn Anderson (10)/ Emily Kraai (10), Lincoln Christian

Match 96

#8 Makenzie Wells (12)/ Kamryn Smith (12), Holdrege 26-13

Match 30

McKenna Romick (12)/ Elise Stoike (10), Alliance

Match 73

#9 Hannah Alexander (12)/ Kelsey Wrightsman (12), Adams Central 15-11

Match 31

Kacey Jaeger (12)/ Kira Mestl (11), Ogallala

Match 114

#5 MacKenzie Greckel (11)/ Claire Mountjoy (12), Elkhorn 21-9

Match 32

Sophia Martinez (12)/ Monica Wahlmeier (11), Hastings St. Cecilia

Match 74

#12 Gwendolyn Prockish (11)/ Aelyn Thompson (12), Waverly 13-11

Match 33

Abbey Vales (10)/ Matthana JaJa Mueangmutcha (12), Wilber-Clatonia

Match 97

Anna Kotula (10)/ Cecan Porter (9), Brownell-Talbot/ Concordia

Match 34

Alisha Huynh (12)/ Moriah Wyre (12), Scottsbluff

Match 75

#4 Madison Liske (12)/ Katie Maser (9), GICC 18-2

Match 35

Aliyah Nye (12)/ Brenna Turner (12), Nebraska City

Match 130

BYE

CHAMPION

#3 Meghan Main (12)/ Sophia Schack (12), Omaha Duchesne Academy 17-4

Match 76

Hannah Judkins (12)/ Alicia Miller (12), Crete

Match 36

Mikayla Bletscher (11)/ Emma Elliott (11), Beatrice

Match 98

Hannah Fenton (11)/ Ava Blankman (11), Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Match 37

#11 Taylor Sramek (12)/ Taylor Skiles (11), Ralston 12-7

Match 77

Hannah Sands (12)/ Anastasia Krueger (10), Norris

Match 38

#6 Brooke Smith (12)/ Kiley Tremel (12), Gretna 11-8

Match 115

Emily Riha (12)/ Anna Campbell (11), Omaha Gross Catholic

Match 39

#10 Theresa Aguirre (11)/ Mallorie Buescher (10), Lexington 17-14

Match 78

Tessa DeCent (12)/ Amanda Francescato (11), Hershey

Match 40

#7 Maria McDougall (12)/ Nicole Mittman (11), York 18-10

Match 99

Amanda Karr (12)/ Erin Glen (12), Hastings

Match 41

Nicole Shundoff (11)/ Emily Saadi (10), Kearney Catholic

Match 79

BYE

#2 Lauren Koetter (12)/ Kacee Samway (12), McCook 39-0

Match 112

Match 124

5th Place

Match 113

Match 125
3rd Place

2016 Champions

Michelle Messbarger/Courtney Shundoff 
Kearney Catholic



nsaahome.org	 2017 Girls Tennis  |  19

CLASS B #2 DOUBLES BRACKET
2017 Girls Tennis State Bracket: Class B #2 Doubles

#1 Grace Nelson (12)/ Joslyn Mountjoy (12), Elkhorn 21-1

BYE

Match 80

Diana Acosta (10)/ Marque Crowe (11), Alliance

Match 42

Margaret Hoffman (12)/ Lydia Cohen (11), Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Match 100

#8 Kathryn Stevens (11)/ Elly Beeson (9), Omaha Skutt Catholic 9-6

Match 43

Taryn Shaw (12)/ Makenzie Crumbliss (11), Crete

Match 81

#9 Sam Slizoski (12)/ Elizabeth Byrnes (12), Ralston 14-3

Match 44

Shelby Roschewski (12)/ Paige Maschmann (9), Norris

Match 118

#5 Tenly Hansen (11)/ Holly Rockenbach (11), York 28-5

Match 45

Abigail Wesely (12)/ Ruth Isaacson (9), Gretna

Match 82

#12 Alexis Johnson (9)/ Olivia Burgher (11), Lincoln Christian 10-10

Match 46

Lucia Smith (12)/ Anna Cafferty (10), Hastings

Match 101

Sheridan Blanco (11)/ Paige Peterson (11), Gering

Match 47

Aubrey Thurman (11)/ Allison Baker (11), Nebraska City

Match 83

#4 Kiersten Capelle (9)/ Jane Krueger (9), Omaha Duchesne Academy 19-3

Match 48

Jacqueline Kalkwarf (9)/ Sage Thelen (9), Wilber-Clatonia

Match 131

Shelby Gerloff (12)/ Morgan Konen (12), Adams Central

Match 49 CHAMPION

#3 Katherine Kjendal (12)/ Sydney Thompson (11), McCook 31-3

Match 84

Maddy Jacobi (12)/ Megan Hurt (11), Hastings St. Cecilia

Match 50

Tieesha Alsides (12)/ Brooke Desha (10), Scottsbluff

Match 102

Baylee Brownawell (11)/ Meggan Connell (11), Hershey

Match 51

#11 Lilith Fair (10)/ Madison Mendoza (10), Ogallala 15-8

Match 85

Sheredan Mueller (11)/ Kaley Wredt (12), Waverly

Match 52

#6 Jenna Lowry (10)/ Avery Kalvoda (9), GICC 17-3

Match 119

Harper Pivovar (11)/ Katie Ryan (11), Omaha Gross Catholic

Match 53

#10 Danielle Lindeman (12)/ Jordan Hagan (12), Lexington 23-8

Match 86

Alexis Olson (12)/ Jacey Jons (11), Holdrege

Match 54

#7 Jenna Mu (11)/ Rachel Hall (12), Brownell-Talbot/ Concordia 8-1

Match 103

Sydney Andreasen (11)/ Sawyer Davis (12), Blair

Match 55

Keeli Boesiger (12)/ Chloe Craig (10), Beatrice

Match 87

BYE

#2 Sarah Oldfather (12)/ Annie Trettel (11), Kearney Catholic 18-1

Match 116

Match 126

5th Place

Match 117

Match 127
3rd Place

2016 Champions

Laura Lowry/Madison Liske 
Grand Island Central Catholic
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CLASS A PAST TEAM CHAMPS 
2016-Lincoln Southeast
2015-Papillion-LaVista
2014-Omaha Westside
2013-Omaha Marian
2012-Omaha Westside
2011-Omaha Marian
2010-Omaha Marian
2009-Omaha Marian
2008-Omaha Marian
2007-Omaha Westside
2006-Omaha Marian
2005-Omaha Westside
2004-Omaha Westside
2003-Omaha Westside
2002-Millard North
2001-Millard North
2000-Lincoln Southeast
1999-Omaha Westside
1998-Omaha Westside
1997-Omaha Burke
1996-Omaha Westside
1995-Grand Island
1994-Omaha Burke
1993-Omaha Burke
1992-Omaha Burke
1991-Lincoln East
1990-Lincoln East
1989-Millard North
1988-Lincoln East
1987-Omaha Westside
1986-Omaha Westside
1985-Fremont
1984-Omaha Burke
1983-Lincoln Southeast
1982-Omaha Westside
1981-Omaha Burke
1980-Omaha Westside
1979-Omaha Westside
1978-Omaha Westside
1977-Omaha Westside
1976-Omaha Westside
1975-Omaha Burke, Omaha Central (Tie) 

CLASS A NO. 1 SINGLES
2016-Fidan Ibrahimova, Lincoln Southeast
2015-Maria Arevalo, Papillion-LaVista
2014-Sydney Harlow, Omaha Westside
2013-Katherine Nelsen, Omaha Marian
2012-Katherine Nelsen, Omaha Marian
2011-Brooke Urzendowski, Omaha Marian
2010-Brooke Urzendowski, Omaha Marian
2009-Brooke Urzendowski, Omaha Marian
2008-Brooke Urzendowski, Omaha Marian
2007-Cameron Hubbs, Omaha Westside
2006-Cameron Hubbs, Omaha Westside
2005-Cameron Hubbs, Omaha Westside
2004-Cameron Hubbs, Omaha Westside
2003-Olga Elgin, Millard North
2002-Maura Trauernicht, Millard North
2001-Maura Trauernicht, Millard North
2000-Katie Garcia, Lincoln Southeast
1999-Kim Lorenz, Omaha Westside
1998-Kim Lorenz, Omaha Westside
1997-Kim Lorenz, Omaha Westside
1996-Tammy Wang, Grand Island
1995-Tammy Wang, Grand Island
1994-Tammy Wang, Grand Island
1993-Becky Keller, Omaha Westside
1992-Kirsten Bernthal, Lincoln East
1991-Kirsten Bernthal, Lincoln East
1990-Monica Burguera, Norfolk
1989-Kristy Jessen, Millard North
1988-Kristy Jessen, Millard North
1987-Anne Fitzpatrick, Omaha Westside
1986-Kristi Jessen, Millard North

1985-Carol Dilley, Fremont
1984-Debbie Hiddleston, Omaha Burke
1983-Lisa Gerleman, Lincoln Southeast
1982-Nancy Rath, Omaha Burke
1981-Stacy Swanson, Grand Island
1980-Stacy Swanson, Grand Island
1979-Ann Swanson, Grand Island
1978-Ann Swanson, Grand Island
1977-Diana Myers, Omaha Westside
1976-Diana Myers, Omaha Westside
1975-Deb Deneberg, Omaha Central

CLASS A NO. 2 SINGLES
2016-Caroline Lahey, Omaha Marian
2015-Katie Horan, Lincoln North Star
2014-Madelyn Willett, Papillion-LaVista
2013- Jenna Krager, Millard West
2012-Dylan Harlow, Omaha Westside
2011-Courtney Warren, Omaha Marian
2010-Emma Schelble, Millard West
2009-Jessica Koraleski, Omaha Marian
2008-Brigette Root, Grand Island
2007-Gabi Ailes, Bellevue West
2006-Nicole Manske, Lincoln East
2005-Kara Root, Omaha Marian
2004-Elizabeth Bridges, Omaha Westside
2003-Jessie Herz, Lincoln Southeast
2002-Rachel Faulk, Omaha Marian
2001-Melissa Faulk, Omaha Marian
2000-Katy Nelson, North Platte
1999-Kara Karnes, Omaha Westside
1998-Kara Karnes, Omaha Westside
1997-Tracy LaMontague, Bellevue West
1996-Lisa Pitlor, Omaha Burke
1995-Carina Olivetti, Lincoln Northeast
1994-Jill Tesmer, Grand Island
1993-Katie Aspen, Omaha Burke
1992-Lisa Coren, Omaha Burke
1991-Erin Shonsey, Grand Island
1990-Kari Keating, Lincoln Southeast
1989-Tracy Tonkin, Omaha Gross Catholic
1988-Nikki Blaha, Lincoln High
1987-Lynn Veitzer, Omaha Westside
1986-Julie Lane, Omaha Westside
1985-Shyrell Windom, Omaha Burke
1984-Natalie Hall, Fremont
1983-Sheryll Windom, Omaha Burke
1982-Kathy Gustafson, Lincoln East
1981-Kim Kushner, Omaha Burke
1980-Kim Kushner, Omaha Burke
1979-Kim Kushner, Omaha Burke
1978-Cathy Davis, Omaha Westside
1977-Pam Thompson, Lincoln Southeast

CLASS A NO. 1 DOUBLES
2016-Morgan Eby/Spencer Roach, Papillion-LaVista
2015-Elizabeth Koukol/Christina Ternent, Millard North
2014-Elizabeth Harwood/McKinney Harwood, Omaha 

Westside
2013- Julia Tatten/Courtney Warren, Omaha Marian
2012-McKinney Harwood/Andrea Kinnerk, Omaha 

Westside
2011-Alexandra Schelble/Emma Schelble, Millard West
2010-Breanna Keller/Lauren Keller, Omaha Westside
2009-Anna Kirshenbaum/Kathleen Schuele, Omaha 

Marian
2008-Anna Kirshenbaum/Kathleen Schuele, Omaha 

Marian
2007-Anna Kirshenbaum/Ellen Stultz, Omaha Marian
2006-Anna Kirshenbaum/Ellen Stultz, Omaha Marian
2005-Elizabeth Bridges/Tanin Arkfeld, Omaha Westside
2004-Katie Callahan/Moira Groh, Fremont
2003-Meghan Mercier/Maggie Russell, Omaha Westside
2002-Katie Schmidt/Heather Renier, Millard North
2001-Dana Tegt/Kylie Fisher, Lincoln Southeast
2000-Dana Tegt/Kylie Fisher, Lincoln Southeast
1999-Shannon Doyle/Laurel Karnes, Omaha Westside
1998-Betsy Kingston/Shannon Doyle, Omaha Westside
1997-Kelley Horbach/Amy Eison, Omaha Burke
1996-Shannon Horbach/Kelley Horbach, Omaha Burke
1995-Liz Fitzpatrick/Betsy Chilian, Omaha Westside
1994-Sara Jaros/Sarah Fredstrom, Omaha Burke
1993-Sara Jaros/Lisa Coren, Omaha Burke
1992-Kim Nitz/Sara Jaros, Omaha Burke

1991-Lynn Stuart/Lucy Caputo, Lincoln East
1990-Lynn Stuart/Lucy Caputo, Lincoln East
1989-Rachel Heieck/Marne Koerber, Omaha Burke
1988-Suzi Osborne/Sara Hansen, Lincoln East
1987-Julie Callahan/Raquel Jiminez, Fremont
1986-Julie Callahan/Jennifer Kess, Fremont
1985-Magali Heller/Julie Callahan, Fremont
1984-Tracey Muskin/Polly Veitzer, Omaha Burke
1983-Molly Murray/Nellie Hautzinger, Omaha Marian
1982-Susie Olson/Leslie Simon, Omaha Westside
1981-Linda Truesdell/Susie Olson, Omaha Westside
1980-Linda Truesdell/Susie Olson, Omaha Westside
1979-Sara Lockwood/Lisa Roth, Omaha Westside
1978-Diana Myers/Lisa Margolin, Omaha Westside
1977-Tari Feinberg/Cathy Davis, Omaha Westside
1976-Janet Davis/Tara Feinberg, Omaha Westside
1975-Lori Kochen/Jane Zukaitis, Omaha Burke

CLASS A NO. 2 DOUBLES
2016-Brooke Shreve/Abby Sullivan, Lincoln Pius X
2015-Emma Dargy/Tessa Hurst, Papillion-LaVista
2014-Priya Kukreja/Christina Ternent, Millard North
2013-Alexandra Jensen/Kaitlin Roselius, Lincoln East
2012-Lauren Works/Sarah Hove, Lincoln Southwest
2011-Elizabeth Ternent/Katherine Ternent, Millard North
2010-Caroline Nelsen/Hylan Miller, Omaha Marian
2009-Caroline Nelsen/Kara Schuele, Omaha Marian
2008-Megan Robertson/Jessica Spalding, Fremont
2007-Breanna Keller/Lauren Keller, Omaha Westside
2006-Elizabeth Longo/Kathleen Schuele, Omaha Marian
2005-Rebecca Brown/Megan Dillman, Grand Island
2004-Tanin Arkfeld/Mary Schuring, Omaha Westside
2003-Kylie Roe/Molly Lachnit, Grand Island
2002-Tara Tesmer/Megan Blosser, Lincoln Southeast
2001-Kara Basler/Abby Wilson, Lincoln Southeast
2000-Angie Mooss/Melissa Diamantis, Omaha Burke
1999-Dana Tegt/Kylie Fisher, Lincoln Southeast
1998-Shelly Elson/Angie Mooss, Omaha Burke
1997-Kristin Sonderegger/Christy Jensen, Lincoln 

Southeast
1996-Ashley Larsen/Amy Elson, Omaha Burke
1995-Julie Wood/Julie Durham, Omaha Westside
1994-Natalie Simmonds/Shannon Berry, Omaha Marian
1993-Sarah Fredstrom/Shannon Horbach, Omaha Burke
1992-Sarah Fredstrom/Katie Aspen, Omaha Burke
1991-Jessica Heieck/Sarah Fredstrom, Omaha Burke
1990-Anne Madden/Phillipa Cumming, Lincoln East
1989-Angie Podoll/Ashley Miskell, Omaha Burke
1988-Amy Owen/Erin Eggland, Lincoln East
1987-Julie Land/Mary Plank, Omaha Westside
1986-Andrea Tipton/Tiffani Burgess, Papillion-La Vista
1985-Natalie Hall/Stephanie Nannen, Fremont
1984-Barb Harriott/Julie Lane, Omaha Westside
1983-Anne Stephens/Sue Westphal, Lincoln Southeast
1982-Jana Lane/Debbie Somberg, Omaha Westside
1981-Elizabeth Epstein/Leslie Simon, Omaha Westside
1980-Janet Binder/Elizabeth Epstein, Omaha Westside
1979-Paula Mau/Sue Wieger, Millard
1978-Lisa Roth/Sara Lockwood, Omaha Westside
1977-Lisa Roth/Sara Lockwood, Omaha Westside

CLASS B PAST TEAM CHAMPS
2016- Elkhorn South
2015-Elkhorn South
2014-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2013-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2012-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2011-Elkhorn South
2010-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2009-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2008-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2007-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2006-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2005-Lincoln Christian
2004-Lincoln Pius X
2003-Lexington
2002-Omaha Skutt Catholic
2001-Grand Island Central Catholic
2000-Grand Island Central Catholic
1999-Grand Island Central Catholic
1998-Lincoln Pius X
1997-Lincoln Pius X
1996-Lincoln Pius X
1995-Lincoln Pius X
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1994-Scottsbluff
1993-Columbus
1992-York
1991-Lincoln Pius X
1990-Omaha Gross Catholic
1989-Columbus
1988-Lincoln Pius X
1987-Hastings
1986-Hastings
1985-Omaha Duchesne Academy
1984-Omaha Duchesne Academy
1983-Omaha Duchesne Academy
1982-Omaha Duchesne Academy
1981-Omaha Duchesne Academy
1980-Omaha Duchesne Academy
1979-Kearney Catholic
1978-Kearney Catholic
1977-Omaha Duchesne Academy
1976-Omaha Marian
1975-Omaha Duchesne, Omaha Ryan,
          Ralston (3-Way Tie)

CLASS B NO. 1 SINGLES
2016-Samantha Mannix, Elkhorn South
2015-Samantha Mannix, Elkhorn South
2014-Teresa Kaiser, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2013-Hylan Miller, Elkhorn South
2012-Hylan Miller, Elkhorn South
2011-Kathryn Carlson, Omaha Duchesne Academy
2010-Kathryn Carlson, Omaha Duchesne Academy
2009-Alexis Kaiser, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2008-Mary Lausten, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2007-Elise Sambol, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2006-Elise Sambol, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2005-Kristen Messbarger, Kearney Catholic
2004-Elise Sambol, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2003-Allison Wilkie, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2002-Allison Wilkie, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2001-Allison Wilkie, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2000-Laura Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1999-Laura Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1998-Laura Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1997-Laura Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1996-Sheree Schwartz, College View Academy
1995-Shelly Hain, Lexington
1994-Jenny Clayton, York
1993-Jenny Clayton, York
1992-Traci Miller, Omaha Marian
1991-Sara Jaros, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1990-Leslie Rios, Kearney Catholic
1989-Tina Schmid, Omaha St. Joseph
1988-Shelley Matisons, Lincoln Pius X
1987-Michelle Lewis, Hastings
1986-Sandra Schaefer, Columbus
1985-Anne Eagan, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1984-Marge Messbarger, Kearney Catholic
1983-Anne Egan, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1982-Anne Egan, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1981-Debbie McNamara, Crete
1980-Mimi Magiera, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1979-Mimi Magiera, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1978-Laura Dodge, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1977-Judy Huerter, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1976-Judy Huerter, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1975-Sue Sloboth, Omaha Ryan

CLASS B NO. 2 SINGLES
2016-Leah Cates, Elkhorn South
2015-Johnna Lowe, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2014-Johnna Lowe, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2013- Emily Fink, Elkhorn South
2012-Addie Litterick, Beatrice
2011-Caroline Friedman, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2010-Margaret Carmody, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2009-Terah Maloley, Lexington
2008-Jessica Hottman, Elkhorn
2007-Jaycie Schmidt, Grand Island Central Catholic
2006-Heather Hottman, Elkhorn
2005-Caity Walsh, Omaha Duchesne Academy
2004-Mikayla Albin, Hastings
2003-Jenni Flynn, South Sioux City
2002-Julie Van Noy, Scottsbluff
2001-Andrea Highstreet, Waverly
2000-K.C. Cowgill, Grand Island Central Catholic

1999-Andrea Highstreet, Waverly
1998-Maggie Gabelman, Lincoln Pius X
1997-Maggie Gabelman, Lincoln Pius X
1996-Jeniffer Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1995-Christina Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1994-Linsey Luther, Grand Island Central Catholic
1993-Amy Jacobs, Hastings
1992-Katie Rush, Omaha Marian
1991-Jenny Clayton, York
1990-Brandie Leicher, Omaha Gross Catholic
1989-Jane Higgins, Lincoln Pius X
1988-Rachael Heieck, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1987-Michelle Bohling, York
1986-Andi Fike, Hastings
1985-Kelly Leise, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1984-Mary Olsufka, Columbus
1983-Cindy Hutchinson, Bellevue West
1982-Kathy Connor, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1981-Dawn Putnam, Omaha Roncalli Catholic
1980-Lisa Grossart, Kearney Catholic
1979-Peggy Connor, Omaha Duchesne Academy
1978-Becky Maulding, Norfolk
1977-Meg Dunlap, Omaha Duchesne Academy

CLASS B NO. 1 DOUBLES
2016-Michelle Messbarger/Courtney Shundoff,  

Kearney Catholic
2015-Michelle Messbarger/Morgan Stute,  

Kearney Catholic
2014-Bianca Lowe/Alexandra Rieke, 

Omaha Skutt Catholic
2013- Stephanie Kaiser/Bianca Lowe, 

Omaha Skutt Catholic
2012-Emilee Johnson/Stephanie Kaiser, 

Omaha Skutt Catholic
2011-Tiffany Hottman/Emily Fink, Elkhorn South
2010-Alexis Kaiser/Emilee Johnson, Omaha Skutt 

Catholic
2009-Hannah Bolton/Jessica Wojcik, Grand Island 

Central Catholic
2008-Nickola Messbarger/Molly Heeney, Kearney 

Catholic
2007-Nickola Messbarger/Molly Heeney, Kearney 

Catholic
2006-Morgan Dietrich/Martie Burke, Alliance
2005-Stephanie Sutton/Elizabeth Sutton, Lincoln Pius X
2004-Brette Baldwin/Michaela Konen, Lexington
2003-Lauren Pfister/Lindsay Hain, Lexington
2002-Maggie McDermott/Megan Bowden, Grand Island 

Central Catholic
2001-Maggie McDermott/Megan Bowden, Grand Island 

Central Catholic
2000-Megan Lachnit/Lisa Schreurs, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1999-Karmen Grant/Katie Hain, Lexington
1998-Christina Nigro/Jeniffer Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1997-Christina Nigro/Jeniffer Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1996-Christina Zozaya/Shanne O’Rourke, Kearney Catholic
1995-Nan Strait/Jeniffer Nigro, Lincoln Pius X
1994-Colleen Matisons/Nan Strait, Lincoln Pius X
1993-Megan Roth/JoAnn Srb, Columbus
1992-Kristin Hrdlicka/Angie Nelson, York
1991-Aralea Witte/Christina Merten, Lincoln Pius X
1990-Anne Kotrous/Cindy Srb, Columbus
1989-Becky Kuncl/Ann Kotrous, Columbus
1988-Andi Fike/Janelle Schmidt, Hastings
1987-Pam Demuth/Sandra Otte, Columbus
1986-Heather Burnham/Shawn Burnham, Beatrice
1985-Kathy Connor/Mary Egan, Omaha Duchesne 

Academy
1984-Kathy Connor/Mary Egan, Omaha Duchesne 

Academy
1983-Jeanne Fitzpatrick/Sharon Connor, Omaha 

Duchesne Academy
1982-Jeanne Fitzpatrick/Sharon Connor, Omaha 

Duchesne Academy
1981-Marge Messbarger/Shaun O’Rourke, Kearney 

Catholic
1980-Peg Connor/Jeanne Fitzpatrick, Omaha Duchesne 

Academy
1979-Patty Messbarger/Carol Messbarger, Kearney 

Catholic
1978-Patty Messbarger/Carol Messbarger, Kearney 

Catholic

1977-Karen Magiera/Mimi Magiera, Omaha Duchesne 
Academy

1976-Patsy Lukas/Trece Feldhaus, Omaha Marian
1975-Eileen Boyle/Kathy Mailliard, Omaha Duchesne 

Academy

CLASS B NO. 2 DOUBLES
2016-Laura Lowry/Madison Liske, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
2015-Marin Laferla/Elia Healy, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2014-Jamie Healy/Elia Healy, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2013- Jamie Healy/Ellen Carmody, Omaha Skutt Catholic
2012-Lauren Camenzind/Bianca Lowe, 

Omaha Skutt Catholic
2011-Emilee Johnson/Lauren Camenzind, 

Omaha Skutt Catholic
2010-Brooke McGregor/Lauren Camenzind, 

Omaha Skutt Catholic
2009-Lauren Camenzind/Emilee Johnson, 

Omaha Skutt Catholic
2008-Amber Engler/Daleigh Fossler, Beatrice
2007-Elizabeth Ryan/Hannah Bolton, Grand Island 

Central Catholic
2006-Jenna Patterson/Jaclyn Robak, Waverly
2005-Amanda Schnell/Alena Dennis, York
2004-Ammie Przymus/Martie Burke, Alliance
2003-Sara Lauby/Brette Baldwin, Lexington
2002-Brittany Coleman/Michelle Gay, Beatrice
2001-Brittany Coleman/Michelle Gay, Beatrice
2000-Karen Wagoner/Maggi McDermott, Grand Island 

Central Catholic
1999-Karen Wagoner/Nikki Rieke, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1998-Heather Budd/Megan Lachnit, Grand Island 

Central Catholic
1997-Heather Budd/Megan Lachnit, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1996-Shannon Budd/Heather Budd, Grand Island 

Central Catholic
1995-Sheana Karre/Jenny Heiser, Lincoln Pius X
1994-Becky Bussinger/Dorothy Ritchey, Scottsbluff
1993-Kelli Luther/Jamie Cook, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1992-Mendee Jaeger/Jill Roberts, Grand Island Central 

Catholic
1991-Angie Nelson/Kristin Hrdlicka, York
1990-Jenny Chapman/Rachel Stokman, Grand Island 

Central Catholic
1989-Marie Srb/Cindy Srb, Columbus
1988-Cindy Hartman/Lucy Caputo, Lincoln Pius X
1987-Anne Searl/Susan Searl, Hastings
1986-Kristi Miller/Lisa Miller, Beatrice
1985-Mary Jane Kaplan/Chris Kubert, Omaha Duchesne 

Academy
1984-Heather Burnham/Marnie Melcher, Beatrice
1983-Kim Drahota/Kathy Connor, Omaha Duchesne 

Academy
1982-Ann Byington/Bridget Spethman, Lincoln Pius X
1981-Mary Easterday/Lisa Mailliard, Omaha Duchesne 

Academy
1980-Lisa Mailliard/Mimi Boyle, Omaha Duchesne 

Academy
1979-Tami Kowalski/Connie Becker, Kearney Catholic
1978-Heidi LaValley/Colleen O’Keefe, 

Omaha Roncalli Catholic
1977-Carolyn March/Teri Townsend, Omaha Bryan
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